
Saturday, December 10, 20168th Annual Jingle Bell Run 5K
33F Cloudy 64%H 7mphSSE

5K Off :8:05 amDowntown, Garland, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of39
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 47.8%34:09

Half

1 #240 - Brendan Frayne 1  17:09.86OVERALL 1 (38) 5:31.5Allen +6 78.4%08:32

1 #169 - Gabriel Otero 10  23:29.20M06-12 9 (8) 7:33.6Richardson +35 72.5%11:27

2 #112 - Cameron Alton 26  28:56.12 15 (12) 9:18.8Wylie +128 51.4%13:24

3 #220 - Cruz Castillo 47  34:23.04 22 (9) 11:04.0Garland +193 47.6%15:35

4 #234 - Jackson Watkins 58  38:16.02 26 (10) 12:19.0Dallas +176 41.3%17:40

5 #228 - Nicolas Guzman 80  49:30.36 32 (12) 15:56.1Garland -90 30.0%25:30

1 #128 - Obed Trevino 3  18:24.52M13-17 3 (15) 5:55.5Garland +48 75.6%08:48

2 #193 - Austin Hoang 6  22:44.49 6 (15) 7:19.2Richardson +76 61.2%10:44

3 #229 - Miguel Guzman 12  23:29.73 10 (15) 7:33.7Garland +75 59.3%11:07

4 #103 - Ryan Kelly 46  33:45.71 21 (15) 10:52.0Garland +476 41.2%12:55

5 #138 - Lemuel Adams 95  53:17.79 34 (16) 17:09.3Garland 25.7%

6 #149 - Adan Barajas 97  54:05.71 35 (16) 17:24.7Garland 25.3%

7 #101 - Roger Davis-Jahnel 102  54:18.99 37 (15) 17:29.0Garland 25.6%

1 #216 - Connor Rackley 27  27:23.34M18-29 16 (18) 8:48.9Garland +78 48.7%13:02

2 #213 - Shaun Earhart 34  30:47.18 19 (20) 9:54.6Rowlett +197 42.4%13:45

3 #158 - Jake Mexin 61  38:21.78 27 (27) 12:20.9Garland -41 33.6%19:31

4 #184 - Cameron Burud 81  49:30.42 33 (18) 15:56.1Rowlett 26.9%

1 #253 - Alberto Castro 2  17:37.81M30-39 2 (36) 5:40.5+20 75.2%08:39

2 #210 - Roger Astran 14  24:13.82 11 (39) 7:47.9Rowlett +30 55.9%11:52

1 #238 - Patrick Noll 5  21:08.64M40-49 5 (40) 6:48.3Richardson +12 64.6%10:28

2 #171 - Rickie Chacaj 9  22:54.99 8 (47) 7:22.6Garland +13 62.8%11:21

3 #114 - Joey Edwards 43  32:21.19 20 (45) 10:24.8Sachse +53 43.8%15:44

4 #256 - Jim Long 52  35:35.14 23 (46) 11:27.2+37 40.2%17:29

5 #143 - Jonathan Kelly 56  36:58.63 25 (45) 11:54.1Garland +327 38.3%15:46

6 #198 - Calvin Whitford 62  38:54.45 28 (49) 12:31.4Garland +100 37.6%18:37

7 #219 - Bernardo Castillo 65  39:49.04 30 (43) 12:49.0Garland +75 35.1%19:17

8 #230 - Ray Guzman 99  54:22.42 36 (42) 17:30.1Garland 25.5%

9 #206 - Curtis Scott 105  54:56.50 39 (49) 17:41.0Garland 26.6%

1 #146 - Mark Erickson 4  21:06.58M50-59 4 (51) 6:47.7Garland +26 70.4%10:20

2 #254 - Alberto Ramirez 7  22:51.92 7 (57) 7:21.6+38 68.4%11:07

3 #224 - Jim Elliott 17  25:16.36 12 (56) 8:08.1Seven Points -15 61.3%12:46

4 #245 - Bryan Stockton 18  26:24.38 13 (56) 8:30.0Garland +0 58.7%13:12

5 #141 - Brian Parsons 21  26:38.80 14 (57) 8:34.6Garland +1 58.7%13:19

6 #252 - James Eversall 29  29:10.74 17 (53) 9:23.5+59 51.8%14:06

7 #225 - Randy Davis 33  30:46.99 18 (52) 9:54.5Harlingen -85 48.7%16:06

8 #231 - Steve Ward 53  35:39.31 24 (59) 11:28.6Garland +51 44.6%17:24

9 #214 - Jack Davis 103  54:18.87 38 (55) 17:28.9Garland 28.3%

1 #242 - Scott Roberts 64  39:36.81M60+ 29 (64) 12:45.0Garland +95 42.0%19:01

2 #135 - Steve Carson 73  43:03.25 31 (63) 13:51.5Garland +28 38.3%21:18

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of75
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 41.6%41:25

Half

1 #110 - Amelia Favour 8  22:52.58OVERALL 1 (11) 7:21.8Dallas +24 72.7%11:14

1 #221 - Isabella Castillo 88  50:24.10F06-12 55 (10) 16:13.4Garland 33.8%

1 #151 - Kayla Kenney 13  23:50.15F13-17 3 (16) 7:40.3Farmersville +56 64.2%11:27

2 #180 - Brisa Rivera 19  26:26.91 6 (16) 8:30.8Garland +25 57.9%13:01

3 #181 - Azul Barajas 20  26:27.08 7 (16) 8:30.8Garland +24 57.9%13:02

4 #179 - Reyna Reyes 28  27:24.07 12 (15) 8:49.2Garland +78 56.6%13:03

5 #168 - Phoebe Khong 35  31:00.04 16 (16) 9:58.7Garland +112 49.4%14:34

6 #164 - Giselle Jaimes 36  31:09.67 17 (16) 10:01.8Garland +291 49.1%13:09

7 #137 - Danielle Oubre 38  31:11.04 19 (16) 10:02.2Garland +117 49.1%14:37

8 #147 - Hannah Erickson 63  39:39.80 35 (16) 12:46.0Garland +11 38.6%19:45

9 #190 - Kristina Birkmann 83  50:10.98 50 (16) 16:09.1Sachse 30.5%

10 #189 - Caroline Gammelvind 84  50:11.09 51 (16) 16:09.2Sachse 30.5%

11 #129 - Ysabel Moody 94  53:17.71 61 (16) 17:09.2Garland 28.7%

12 #176 - Jillian Cox 106  56:08.20 67 (14) 18:04.1Garland 28.0%

13 #215 - Maddie Davis 108  56:09.79 69 (16) 18:04.6Garland 27.3%

14 #154 - Ashley Guzman 109  57:30.72 70 (15) 18:30.7Garland 26.9%

1 #196 - Adrianna Myers 15  24:22.17F18-29 4 (19) 7:50.6Allen +32 61.0%11:55

2 #191 - Carole Jane Hensleigh 30  29:16.90 13 (27) 9:25.5Garland +3 50.5%14:37

3 #157 - Chelsea Mexin 60  38:20.23 34 (27) 12:20.4Garland -40 38.6%19:30

4 #150 - Ashlyn Harmon 67  40:18.12 37 (25) 12:58.3Garland +372 36.7%17:03

5 #122 - Janny Keomany 69  41:56.66 39 (26) 13:30.0Garland +103 35.3%20:07

6 #153 - Connie Noraj 70  41:57.14 40 (27) 13:30.2Richardson +102 35.3%20:07

7 #148 - Juanita Maceda 74  45:32.30 43 (24) 14:39.4Garland +70 32.5%22:11

8 #163 - Taylor Hammer 89  51:12.10 56 (21) 16:28.8Mesquite 28.9%

9 #152 - Edith Barajas 96  54:04.10 62 (21) 17:24.2Garland 27.4%

10 #177 - Graceanne Cox 101  54:16.70 65 (18) 17:28.2Garland 27.6%

11 #217 - Heather Barnes 98  54:28.87 63 (23) 17:32.1Balch springs 27.2%

1 #248 - Natalie Friend 22  26:39.00F30-39 8 (35) 8:34.7Sachse -13 56.1%13:26

2 #105 - Megan Meyler 23  28:20.32 9 (33) 9:07.3Dallas +120 52.5%13:10

3 #208 - Renee Mitchell 25  28:48.51 11 (32) 9:16.4Mesquite -30 51.5%14:39

4 #246 - Sarah Timmermann 32  30:22.60 15 (37) 9:46.6Breese +74 49.6%14:34

5 #226 - Ginger Rawlins 37  31:16.91 18 (36) 10:04.1Rowlett -83 48.0%16:20

6 #113 - Kelly Edwards 42  32:21.00 23 (31) 10:24.7Sachse +53 45.8%15:44

7 #209 - Stacey Mitchell 45  33:21.27 25 (38) 10:44.1Mesquite -19 45.4%16:50

8 #192 - Michelle Whitford 49  34:42.82 27 (39) 11:10.4Garland +11 43.9%17:16

9 #173 - Crystle Abbott 51  35:09.38 29 (37) 11:18.9Allen -94 42.9%18:22

10 #237 - Carren Osage 55  37:16.13 31 (34) 11:59.7Garland +88 40.0%17:54

11 #172 - Crystal Ericson 57  37:24.74 32 (39) 12:02.5Garland +38 40.7%18:23

12 #125 - Viengkhong "Noy" Vongphachan 75  45:37.45 44 (39) 14:41.1Carrollton +89 33.4%22:04

13 #227 - Jessica Guzman 92  51:37.55 59 (36) 16:37.0Garland 29.1%

14 #244 - Stephanie Davis 113  57:49.96 74 (37) 18:36.9Sachse 26.1%

1 #257 - Esther Castillo 16  25:08.89F40-49 5 (42) 8:05.7+19 61.9%12:25

2 #106 - Kimberly Petteway 24  28:27.52 10 (46) 9:09.6Dallas +9 56.7%14:09

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



3 #255 - Kristi Laviolette 31  29:24.26F40-49 14 (42) 9:27.9+18 52.9%14:33

4 #119 - Tomasa Mendez 39  31:34.49 20 (43) 10:09.8Garland +68 49.7%15:13

5 #241 - Marcie Adame 41  31:41.57 22 (46) 10:12.1Garland -89 50.9%16:35

6 #111 - Tami Alton 40  31:49.58 21 (43) 10:14.6St Paul -2 49.3%15:56

7 #174 - Patricia Neus 50  35:09.17 28 (40) 11:18.9Garland -95 43.6%18:22

8 #235 - Robyn Armstrong 59  38:24.10 33 (42) 12:21.6Dallas +192 40.5%17:36

9 #197 - Lisa Willingham 66  39:52.05 36 (42) 12:49.9Wylie +20 39.0%19:46

10 #170 - Betty A Truong Otero 71  42:09.96 41 (45) 13:34.3Richardson +8 37.9%21:01

11 #222 - Esther Castillo 72  42:42.19 42 (45) 13:44.7Garland +62 37.4%20:50

12 #212 - Mary Barto 77  47:08.48 46 (45) 15:10.4garland +3 33.9%23:33

13 #211 - Diana Williams 78  47:09.71 47 (49) 15:10.8Garland +4 35.4%23:33

14 #218 - San Juana Figueroa 79  49:03.90 48 (45) 15:47.6Garland +65 32.6%24:00

15 #161 - Patricia Anderson 90  51:12.53 57 (43) 16:29.0Mesquite 30.6%

16 #160 - Patricia Anderson 91  51:36.96 58 (43) 16:36.8Mesquite 30.4%

17 #162 - Sheila Hammer 100  54:19.43 64 (42) 17:29.1Mesquite 28.6%

18 #175 - Kathryn Cox 107  56:08.26 68 (48) 18:04.1Garland 29.4%

19 #155 - Janna Guzman 110  57:34.16 71 (48) 18:31.8Garland 28.7%

1 #139 - Maria Moore 11  23:29.81F50-59 2 (56) 7:33.8Plano +8 77.8%11:41

2 #232 - Maire Greske 44  32:24.82 24 (50) 10:26.0Garland -3 52.2%16:14

3 #167 - Elizabeth Wheeless 54  35:53.17 30 (51) 11:33.0Heath -5 47.7%17:59

4 #166 - Kelly Kaar 82  49:39.25 49 (55) 15:58.9Richardson 36.3%

5 #136 - Linda Vickery 85  50:21.49 52 (56) 16:12.5Garland 36.3%

6 #123 - Diane Adams 86  50:21.50 53 (53) 16:12.5Garland 34.9%

7 #142 - Tamara Gunn 87  50:23.58 54 (57) 16:13.2Lucas 36.8%

8 #116 - Theresa Adams 93  52:54.35 60 (55) 17:01.7Murphy 34.1%

9 #204 - Lisa Scott 104  54:52.53 66 (54) 17:39.8Garland 32.5%

10 #243 - Brenda Barron 112  57:48.82 73 (50) 18:36.5Sachse 29.3%

11 #134 - Cheryl Stewart 111  57:50.32 72 (53) 18:37.0Rowlett 30.4%

1 #124 - Karen Carson 48  34:13.44F60+ 26 (64) 11:00.9Garland +33 59.9%16:50

2 #159 - Donna Bronstad 68  40:51.04 38 (68) 13:08.9Kemp +29 53.4%20:11

3 #223 - Josette Givens 76  45:55.52 45 (69) 14:46.9Fort Worth +57 48.3%22:29

4 #118 - Carolyn Thomas 114  58:36.77 75 (67) 18:51.9Garland 36.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 240  Brendan Frayne (M38) M30-39 OA     17:09.86 5:31.5 17.15   17:09.86---  8:32  8:38 +6 78.4%

22 253  Alberto Castro (M36) M30-39 1st     17:37.81 5:40.5 17.62   17:37.81---  8:39  8:59 +20 75.2%

33 128  Obed Trevino (M15) M13-17 1st     18:24.52 5:55.5 18.40   18:24.52---  8:48  9:36 +48 75.6%

44 146  Mark Erickson (M51) M50-59 1st     21:06.58 6:47.7 21.10   21:07.581.0 10:20 10:46 +26 70.4%

55 238  Patrick Noll (M40) M40-49 1st     21:08.64 6:48.3 21.13   21:10.622.0 10:28 10:41 +12 64.6%

66 193  Austin Hoang (M15) M13-17 2nd     22:44.49 7:19.2 22.73   22:44.50--- 10:44 12:00 +76 61.2%

77 254  Alberto Ramirez (M57) M50-59 2nd     22:51.92 7:21.6 22.85   22:51.93--- 11:07 11:45 +38 68.4%

18 110  Amelia Favour (F11) F06-12 OA     22:52.58 7:21.8 22.87   22:52.59--- 11:14 11:38 +24 72.7%

89 171  Rickie Chacaj (M47) M40-49 2nd     22:54.99 7:22.6 22.90   22:59.985.0 11:21 11:34 +13 62.8%

910 169  Gabriel Otero (M8) M06-12 1st     23:29.20 7:33.6 23.48   23:29.20--- 11:27 12:02 +35 72.5%

211 139  Maria Moore (F56) F50-59 1st     23:29.81 7:33.8 23.48   23:29.82--- 11:41 11:49 +8 77.8%

1012 229  Miguel Guzman (M15) M13-17 3rd     23:29.73 7:33.7 23.48   23:37.718.0 11:07 12:23 +75 59.3%

313 151  Kayla Kenney (F16) F13-17 1st     23:50.15 7:40.3 23.83   23:50.16--- 11:27 12:23 +56 64.2%

1114 210  Roger Astran (M39) M30-39 2nd     24:13.82 7:47.9 24.22   24:13.83--- 11:52 12:22 +30 55.9%

415 196  Adrianna Myers (F19) F18-29 1st     24:22.17 7:50.6 24.37   24:22.18--- 11:55 12:27 +32 61.0%

516 257  Esther Castillo (F42) F40-49 1st     25:08.89 8:05.7 25.13   25:21.1312.2 12:25 12:44 +19 61.9%

1217 224  Jim Elliott (M56) M50-59 3rd     25:16.36 8:08.1 25.27   25:33.8617.5 12:46 12:31 -15 61.3%

1318 245  Bryan Stockton (M56) M50-59 4th     26:24.38 8:30.0 26.40   26:32.368.0 13:12 13:12 +0 58.7%

619 180  Brisa Rivera (F16) F13-17 2nd     26:26.91 8:30.8 26.43   26:32.896.0 13:01 13:26 +25 57.9%

720 181  Azul Barajas (F16) F13-17 3rd     26:27.08 8:30.8 26.45   26:33.066.0 13:02 13:26 +24 57.9%

1421 141  Brian Parsons (M57) M50-59 5th     26:38.80 8:34.6 26.63   26:40.802.0 13:19 13:20 +1 58.7%

822 248  Natalie Friend (F35) F30-39 1st     26:39.00 8:34.7 26.65   26:51.0412.0 13:26 13:13 -13 56.1%

923 105  Megan Meyler (F33) F30-39 2nd     28:20.32 9:07.3 28.33   28:20.33--- 13:10 15:10 +120 52.5%

1024 106  Kimberly Petteway (F46) F40-49 2nd     28:27.52 9:09.6 28.45   28:30.503.0 14:09 14:18 +9 56.7%

1125 208  Renee Mitchell (F32) F30-39 3rd     28:48.51 9:16.4 28.80   28:50.512.0 14:39 14:09 -30 51.5%

1526 112  Cameron Alton (M12) M06-12 2nd     28:56.12 9:18.8 28.93   28:56.12--- 13:24 15:32 +128 51.4%

1627 216  Connor Rackley (M18) M18-29 1st     27:23.34 8:48.9 27.38   28:59.0095.7 13:02 14:21 +78 48.7%

1228 179  Reyna Reyes (F15) F13-17 4th     27:24.07 8:49.2 27.40   28:59.3695.3 13:03 14:21 +78 56.6%

1729 252  James Eversall (M53) M50-59 6th     29:10.74 9:23.5 29.17   29:16.726.0 14:06 15:05 +59 51.8%

1330 191  Carole Jane Hensleigh (F27 F18-29 2nd     29:16.90 9:25.5 29.27   29:19.883.0 14:37 14:40 +3 50.5%

1431 255  Kristi Laviolette (F42) F40-49 3rd     29:24.26 9:27.9 29.40   29:26.252.0 14:33 14:51 +18 52.9%

1532 246  Sarah Timmermann (F37) F30-39 4th     30:22.60 9:46.6 30.37   30:23.581.0 14:34 15:48 +74 49.6%

1833 225  Randy Davis (M52) M50-59 7th     30:46.99 9:54.5 30.77   30:47.971.0 16:06 14:41 -85 48.7%

1934 213  Shaun Earhart (M20) M18-29 2nd     30:47.18 9:54.6 30.78   30:48.171.0 13:45 17:02 +197 42.4%

1635 168  Phoebe Khong (F16) F13-17 5th     31:00.04 9:58.7 31.00   31:06.036.0 14:34 16:26 +112 49.4%

1736 164  Giselle Jaimes (F16) F13-17 6th     31:09.67 10:01.8 31.15   31:10.661.0 13:09 18:01 +291 49.1%

1837 226  Ginger Rawlins (F36) F30-39 5th     31:16.91 10:04.1 31.27   31:16.91--- 16:20 14:57 -83 48.0%

1938 137  Danielle Oubre (F16) F13-17 7th     31:11.04 10:02.2 31.18   31:17.026.0 14:37 16:34 +117 49.1%

2039 119  Tomasa Mendez (F43) F40-49 4th     31:34.49 10:09.8 31.57   31:46.5312.0 15:13 16:21 +68 49.7%

2140 111  Tami Alton (F43) F40-49 6th     31:49.58 10:14.6 31.82   31:49.58--- 15:56 15:54 -2 49.3%

2241 241  Marcie Adame (F46) F40-49 5th     31:41.57 10:12.1 31.68   32:09.4227.9 16:35 15:06 -89 50.9%

2342 113  Kelly Edwards (F31) F30-39 6th     32:21.00 10:24.7 32.35   32:21.00--- 15:44 16:37 +53 45.8%

2043 114  Joey Edwards (M45) M40-49 3rd     32:21.19 10:24.8 32.35   32:21.19--- 15:44 16:37 +53 43.8%

2444 232  Maire Greske (F50) F50-59 2nd     32:24.82 10:26.0 32.40   32:37.2612.4 16:14 16:11 -3 52.2%

2545 209  Stacey Mitchell (F38) F30-39 7th     33:21.27 10:44.1 33.35   33:23.282.0 16:50 16:31 -19 45.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



2146 103  Ryan Kelly (M15) M13-17 4th     33:45.71 10:52.0 33.75   34:05.7620.0 12:55 20:51 +476 41.2%

2247 220  Cruz Castillo (M9) M06-12 3rd     34:23.04 11:04.0 34.38   34:25.022.0 15:35 18:48 +193 47.6%

2648 124  Karen Carson (F64) F60+ 1st     34:13.44 11:00.9 34.22   34:25.4812.0 16:50 17:23 +33 59.9%

2749 192  Michelle Whitford (F39) F30-39 8th     34:42.82 11:10.4 34.70   34:50.818.0 17:16 17:27 +11 43.9%

2850 174  Patricia Neus (F40) F40-49 7th     35:09.17 11:18.9 35.15   35:28.4219.3 18:22 16:47 -95 43.6%

2951 173  Crystle Abbott (F37) F30-39 9th     35:09.38 11:18.9 35.15   35:28.6419.3 18:22 16:48 -94 42.9%

2352 256  Jim Long (M46) M40-49 4th     35:35.14 11:27.2 35.58   35:40.135.0 17:29 18:06 +37 40.2%

2453 231  Steve ward (M59) M50-59 8th     35:39.31 11:28.6 35.65   35:45.306.0 17:24 18:15 +51 44.6%

3054 167  Elizabeth Wheeless (F51) F50-59 3rd     35:53.17 11:33.0 35.88   35:55.152.0 17:59 17:54 -5 47.7%

3155 237  Carren Osage (F34) F30-39 10th     37:16.13 11:59.7 37.27   37:16.13--- 17:54 19:22 +88 40.0%

2556 143  Jonathan Kelly (M45) M40-49 5th     36:58.63 11:54.1 36.97   37:19.2520.6 15:46 21:13 +327 38.3%

3257 172  Crystal Ericson (F39) F30-39 11th     37:24.74 12:02.5 37.40   37:42.4517.7 18:23 19:01 +38 40.7%

2658 234  Jackson Watkins (M10) M06-12 4th     38:16.02 12:19.0 38.27   38:16.03--- 17:40 20:36 +176 41.3%

3359 235  Robyn Armstrong (F42) F40-49 8th     38:24.10 12:21.6 38.40   38:26.102.0 17:36 20:48 +192 40.5%

3460 157  Chelsea Mexin (F27) F18-29 3rd     38:20.23 12:20.4 38.33   38:35.2315.0 19:30 18:50 -40 38.6%

2761 158  Jake Mexin (M27) M18-29 3rd     38:21.78 12:20.9 38.35   38:35.4613.7 19:31 18:50 -41 33.6%

2862 198  Calvin Whitford (M49) M40-49 6th     38:54.45 12:31.4 38.90   39:02.448.0 18:37 20:17 +100 37.6%

3563 147  Hannah Erickson (F16) F13-17 8th     39:39.80 12:46.0 39.65   39:40.280.5 19:45 19:55 +11 38.6%

2964 242  Scott Roberts (M64) M60+ 1st     39:36.81 12:45.0 39.60   39:42.806.0 19:01 20:36 +95 42.0%

3065 219  Bernardo Castillo (M43) M40-49 7th     39:49.04 12:49.0 39.82   39:53.034.0 19:17 20:32 +75 35.1%

3666 197  Lisa Willingham (F42) F40-49 9th     39:52.05 12:49.9 39.87   40:00.048.0 19:46 20:06 +20 39.0%

3767 150  Ashlyn Harmon (F25) F18-29 4th     40:18.12 12:58.3 40.30   40:36.0918.0 17:03 23:15 +372 36.7%

3868 159  Donna Bronstad (F68) F60+ 2nd     40:51.04 13:08.9 40.85   40:58.027.0 20:11 20:40 +29 53.4%

3969 122  Janny Keomany (F26) F18-29 5th     41:56.66 13:30.0 41.93   42:16.7920.1 20:07 21:50 +103 35.3%

4070 153  Connie Noraj (F27) F18-29 6th     41:57.14 13:30.2 41.95   42:17.7520.6 20:07 21:50 +102 35.3%

4171 170  betty a truong Otero (F45) F40-49 10th     42:09.96 13:34.3 42.15   42:18.949.0 21:01 21:09 +8 37.9%

4272 222  Esther Castillo (F45) F40-49 11th     42:42.19 13:44.7 42.70   42:46.184.0 20:50 21:52 +62 37.4%

3173 135  Steve Carson (M63) M60+ 2nd     43:03.25 13:51.5 43.05   43:15.8012.5 21:18 21:46 +28 38.3%

4374 148  Juanita Maceda (F24) F18-29 7th     45:32.30 14:39.4 45.53   45:36.294.0 22:11 23:21 +70 32.5%

4475 125  Viengkhong "Noy" Vongph F30-39 12th     45:37.45 14:41.1 45.62   45:58.5521.1 22:04 23:33 +89 33.4%

4576 223  Josette Givens (F69) F60+ 3rd     45:55.52 14:46.9 45.92   46:01.506.0 22:29 23:26 +57 48.3%

4677 212  Mary Barto (F45) F40-49 12th     47:08.48 15:10.4 47.13   47:21.7413.3 23:33 23:36 +3 33.9%

4778 211  Diana Williams (F49) F40-49 13th     47:09.71 15:10.8 47.15   47:22.8513.1 23:33 23:37 +4 35.4%

4879 218  San Juana Figueroa (F45) F40-49 14th     49:03.90 15:47.6 49.05   49:19.4115.5 24:00 25:04 +65 32.6%

3280 228  Nicolas Guzman (M12) M06-12 5th     49:30.36 15:56.1 49.50   49:38.348.0 25:30 24:00 -90 30.0%

3381 184  Cameron Burud (M18) M18-29 4th     49:30.42 15:56.1 49.50   49:39.409.0 26.9%

4982 166  Kelly Kaar (F55) F50-59 4th     49:39.25 15:58.9 49.65   49:41.232.0 36.3%

5083 190  Kristina Birkmann (F16) F13-17 9th     50:10.98 16:09.1 50.17   50:14.063.1 30.5%

5184 189  Caroline Gammelvind (F16) F13-17 10th     50:11.09 16:09.2 50.18   50:14.173.1 30.5%

5285 136  Linda Vickery (F56) F50-59 5th     50:21.49 16:12.5 50.35   50:25.474.0 36.3%

5386 123  Diane Adams (F53) F50-59 6th     50:21.50 16:12.5 50.35   50:25.484.0 34.9%

5487 142  Tamara Gunn (F57) F50-59 7th     50:23.58 16:13.2 50.38   50:26.763.2 36.8%

5588 221  Isabella Castillo (F10) F06-12 1st     50:24.10 16:13.4 50.40   50:28.084.0 33.8%

5689 163  Taylor Hammer (F21) F18-29 8th     51:12.10 16:28.8 51.20   51:24.2312.1 28.9%

5790 161  Patricia Anderson (F43) F40-49 15th     51:12.53 16:29.0 51.20   51:24.6712.1 30.6%

5891 160  Patricia Anderson (F43) F40-49 16th     51:36.96 16:36.8 51.60   51:49.0512.1 30.4%

5992 227  Jessica Guzman (F36) F30-39 13th     51:37.55 16:37.0 51.62   51:49.6212.1 29.1%

6093 116  Theresa Adams (F55) F50-59 8th     52:54.35 17:01.7 52.90   52:57.743.4 34.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



6194 129  Ysabel Moody (F16) F13-17 11th     53:17.71 17:09.2 53.28   53:17.71--- 28.7%

3495 138  Lemuel Adams (M16) M13-17 5th     53:17.79 17:09.3 53.28   53:17.79--- 25.7%

6296 152  Edith Barajas (F21) F18-29 9th     54:04.10 17:24.2 54.07   54:05.081.0 27.4%

3597 149  Adan Barajas (M16) M13-17 6th     54:05.71 17:24.7 54.08   54:06.701.0 25.3%

6398 217  Heather Barnes (F23) F18-29 11th     54:28.87 17:32.1 54.47   54:28.87--- 27.2%

3699 230  Ray Guzman (M42) M40-49 8th     54:22.42 17:30.1 54.37   54:29.417.0 25.5%

64100 162  Sheila Hammer (F42) F40-49 17th     54:19.43 17:29.1 54.32   54:31.5612.1 28.6%

65101 177  Graceanne Cox (F18) F18-29 10th     54:16.70 17:28.2 54.27   54:33.6817.0 27.6%

37102 101  Roger Davis-Jahnel (M15) M13-17 7th     54:18.99 17:29.0 54.30   54:39.2120.2 25.6%

38103 214  Jack Davis (M55) M50-59 9th     54:18.87 17:28.9 54.30   54:39.8421.0 28.3%

66104 204  Lisa Scott (F54) F50-59 9th     54:52.53 17:39.8 54.87   55:10.2817.8 32.5%

39105 206  Curtis Scott (M49) M40-49 9th     54:56.50 17:41.0 54.93   55:13.5517.1 26.6%

67106 176  Jillian Cox (F14) F13-17 12th     56:08.20 18:04.1 56.13   56:23.7315.5 28.0%

68107 175  Kathryn Cox (F48) F40-49 18th     56:08.26 18:04.1 56.13   56:25.5517.3 29.4%

69108 215  Maddie Davis (F16) F13-17 13th     56:09.79 18:04.6 56.15   56:29.0019.2 27.3%

70109 154  Ashley Guzman (F15) F13-17 14th     57:30.72 18:30.7 57.50   57:43.2012.5 26.9%

71110 155  Janna Guzman (F48) F40-49 19th     57:34.16 18:31.8 57.57   57:47.5613.4 28.7%

72111 134  Cheryl Stewart (F53) F50-59 11th     57:50.32 18:37.0 57.83   58:17.7927.5 30.4%

73112 243  Brenda Barron (F50) F50-59 10th     57:48.82 18:36.5 57.80   58:17.9129.1 29.3%

74113 244  Stephanie Davis (F37) F30-39 14th     57:49.96 18:36.9 57.82   58:18.7428.8 26.1%

75114 118  Carolyn Thomas (F67) F60+ 4th     58:36.77 18:51.9 58.60   58:52.6415.9 36.6%

Average Finish Time: 38:55 Average Age Grade: 43.74%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.


